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shall receive such compensation as the judge shall determine, not
exceeding $fc $10 per day, while attending such term of court.

Approved May 15, 1963.

CHAPTER 720—H. F. No. 1381
[Not Coded]

An act appropriating moneys to the commissioner of employ-
ment security in reimbursement of moneys belonging to the employ-
ment security administration fund and credited to the general reve-
nue fund.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Employment security administration fund; re-
imbursement. In order to comply with federal requirements and
reimburse the employment security department administration fund
for moneys canceled into the general revenue fund, the sums here-
inafter set forth are appropriated to the commissioner of employ-
ment security from the general revenue fund in the state treasury
in reimbursement of auditor's warrants canceled into the general
revenue fund:

Number of Fiscal Year
Warrants Total Amount Ending

5 $ 9.00 June 30, 1962
4 16.00 June 30, 1961
3 30.00 June 30, I960
7 27.00 June 30, 1959
6 14.65 June 30, 1958

10 22.00 June 30, 1957
18 37.25 June 30, 1956

Approved May 15, 1963.

CHAPTER 721—H. F. No. 1382
[Coded]

An act relating to employment security; amending Minnesota
Statutes 1961, Section 268.15, by adding a new subdivision.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Changes or additions indicated by italics, deletions by strikeout.
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Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1961, Section 268.15, is
amended by adding a new subdivision to read:

[Subd. 4] Employment security administration fund; unpaid
warrants, cancellation. Notwithstanding the provisions of Minne-
esota Statutes 6.10, any state auditor's warrant payable from the
administration fund remaining unpaid for a period of six years shall
be canceled into the employment security administration fund and
not into the general revenue fund.

Approved May 15, 1963.

CHAPTER 722—-H. F. No. 1391

[Coded]

An act relating to the partition of personal property in probate
proceedings; amending Minnesota Statutes 1961, Chapter 525, by
adding a new section.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1961, Chapter 525, is
amended by adding a section to read:

[525.485] Probate proceedings; partition of personal prop-
erty. When upon the hearing of any petition for the distribution
of any personal property in any estate of any decedent, it appears to
the court that two or more distributees are entitled to the distribution
of undivided interests in such property, the court, upon petition of
the representative of said estate, may issue its decree dividing such
property, designating particular assets to each distributee, and
allocating and distributing like or unlike property, or shares thereof,
in accordance with their respective rights to share in said estate;
provided that each such distributee has filed his written consent
thereto.

Approved May 15, 1963.

CHAPTER 723—H. F. No. 1490

An act relating to the terms of district court in Cook and St.
Louis counties; amending Minnesota Statutes 1961, Section 484.14,
Subdivisions 3 and 5.

Changes or additions indicated by italics, deletions by


